

Hogansville Utility Rates

November 2025

ELECTRIC:

RESIDENTIAL - E1

Base Charge	\$12.00
1 – 2,000 Kwh	\$0.117985 KWH
2,000 – up	\$0.132985 KWH
Senior Discount	\$7.50 per month

SMALL COMMERCIAL – E2

Base Charge	\$15.00
Per Kwh	\$0.141685 KWH

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE COST RECOVERY (ECCR) \$0.00623 per KWH

NOTE: All electric charges are subject to Troup County Sales Tax of 7%.

NATURAL GAS:

Base Charge	\$8.00
Per Cubic Foot	\$1.3407
Senior Discount	\$7.50 per month

NOTE: All natural gas charges are subject to Troup County Sales Tax of 7%.

WATER:

RESIDENTIAL - 5/8" - WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$9.50
Per Gallon 1 to 5,000	\$0.006110
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.008520
10,001 and over	\$0.009150

RESIDENTIAL 1" – WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$11.55
Per Gallon 1 – 5,000	\$0.006110
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.008520
10,001 and over	\$0.009150

RESIDENTIAL 5/8" – OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$12.75
Per Gallon 1 – 5,000	\$0.006110
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.008520
10,000 and over	\$0.009150

RESIDENTIAL 1" – OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$15.81
Per Gallon 1 – 5,000	\$0.006110
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.008520
\$10,000 and over	\$0.009150

SENIOR DISCOUNT - \$7.50 PER MONTH (applies to Residential base charge only whether inside or outside the City Limits). Income Limits apply.

COMMERCIAL

5/8" Base Charge	\$12.50
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.004560
1" Base Charge	\$14.50
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.004560
2" Base Charge	\$26.00
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.004560
3" Base Charge	\$41.00
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.004560
8" Base Charge	\$92.00
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.004560

SEWER:

RESIDENTIAL – WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$18.00
Per Gallon 1 – 5,000	\$0.010620
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.012550
10,001 and over	\$0.016890

RESIDENTIAL – OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Base Charge	\$22.00
Per Gallon 1 – 5,000	\$0.010620
5,001 – 10,000	\$0.012550
10,001 and over	\$0.016890

SENIOR DISCOUNT - \$7.50 PER MONTH (applies to Residential base charge only whether inside or outside the City Limits). Income Limits apply.

COMMERCIAL

5/8" Base Charge	\$30.00	
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.012470	
One Inch Meter – Outside City Limits		
Base Charge	\$50.00	
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.012470	
Two Inch Meter		
Base Charge	\$50.00	
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.012470	
Three Inch Meter		
Base Charge	\$60.00	
Per Gallon over 1 Gallon	\$0.012470	

TRASH PICK-UP

Residential, Single Can Monthly	\$16.50
Residential – Additional Can Monthly	\$15.25
Commercial – Single Can - Monthly	\$24.00

SECURITY LIGHTS:

175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$12.50
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	\$12.50
1000 Watt Metal Halide	\$42.00
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	\$21.00
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	\$25.00
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	\$30.00
(Flood)	

Please note that the above rates are subject to change at any time, especially natural gas and electric, as they are subject to volatility in those markets. Natural gas prices change monthly and can be expected to rise dramatically in peak demand seasons. This rate sheet will be updated monthly and copies are available at City Hall. The City will endeavor to notify customers of any changes with as much notice as is possible.

Contact Information:

The City of Hogansville 111 High Street Hogansville, GA 30230 (706) 637-8629

cityhall@cityofhogansville.org

Office Hours: 8:30am – 5:00pm Monday thru Friday

Emergency After Hours Contact Information: (706) 637-6648